



ABC Bid Data

MANCHESTER-HOOKSETT-CONCORD

40400

X-A004(387)

PROJECT: MANCHESTER-HOOKSETT-CONCORD

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 40400

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(387)

DATE BIDS OPEN: September 01, 2016,

SCOPE OF WORK: I-93 Crack Seal from mm 21 to 26.1 and mm 38.5 to 44 incl. ramps at exits 8, 9, 10, 14, 15, & 16

COMPLETION DATE: July 28, 2017

LOCATION: Hillsborough, Merrimack

Awarded To: ANNSEAL, INC.
130 MAIN STREET, STE 3
JOHNSON CITY, NY 13790

Amount: \$423,800.00

Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS
Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
ANNSEAL, INC. 130 MAIN STREET, STE 3, JOHNSON CITY NY 13790	\$423,800.00	A
NICOM COATINGS CORPORATION 140 INDUSTRIAL LANE-BERLIN, BARRE VT 05641-0727	\$584,440.00	B
SEALCOATING, INC. 825 GRANITE STREET, BRAINTREE MA 02184	\$651,454.00	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		ANNSEAL, INC. 130 MAIN STREET, STE 3 JOHNSON CITY, NY 13790		NICOM COATINGS CORPORATION 140 INDUSTRIAL LANE-BERLIN BARRE, VT 05641-0727	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	128,000.000	\$1.45	\$185,600.00	\$1.75	\$224,000.00	\$2.08	\$266,240.00
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	1,200.000	\$1.75	\$2,100.00	\$3.75	\$4,500.00	\$3.50	\$4,200.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	45,000.000	\$1.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$45,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$129,025.00	\$129,025.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.000	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	36.000	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,875.00	\$9,875.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00

Totals:	\$350,100.00	\$423,800.00	\$584,440.00
---------	--------------	--------------	--------------

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		SEALCOATING, INC. 825 GRANITE STREET BRAINTREE, MA 02184		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	128,000.000	\$1.45	\$185,600.00	\$3.48	\$445,440.00		
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	1,200.000	\$1.75	\$2,100.00	\$3.26	\$3,912.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	45,000.000	\$1.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$45,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$139,750.00	\$139,750.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.000	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00		
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	36.000	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$212.00	\$7,632.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		

Totals:	\$350,100.00	\$651,454.00
---------	--------------	--------------



PS&E Comparison

MANCHESTER-HOOKSETT-CONCORD

40400

X-A004(387)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	128,000.000	\$1.75	\$224,000.00	\$1.45	\$185,600.00	\$38,400.00
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	1,200.000	\$3.75	\$4,500.00	\$1.75	\$2,100.00	\$2,400.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	45,000.000	\$1.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$129,025.00	\$129,025.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$59,025.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.000	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	36.000	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	(\$9,000.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$9,875.00	\$9,875.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	(\$15,125.00)
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
Total:					\$423,800.00		\$350,100.00	\$73,700.00